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Sec. 2. This act takes effect only after its approval by the
town board of supervisors of the town of Breitung and upon
compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 19, 1973.

CHAPTER 121—S.F.No.716

An act relating to education; prohibiting interest in school
supplies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Seetion 127.15; repeal-

ing Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section-127.24.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 127.15, is amended
to read:

127.15 EDUCATION; DEALING IN SCHOOL SUPPLIES.
Execept as provided for in Minnesota Statutes, Sections 471.87 and
471.88, no teacher in the public schools, nor any state, county, town,
city, or district school officer, including any superintendent_ of
schools, or any member of any school board, nor any person
connected with the public school system in any eapacity. shall be
interested direetly or indirectly in the sale, proceeds, or profits of
any book, apparatus, or furniture used, or to be used, in any school
with which he is connected in any official capacity. Any person

_violating any of the provisions of this section shall forfeit not less
than $50, nor more than $200 for each such offense. This section
shall not apply to a Eerson who may have an interest in the sale of
any book of which he himself is the author.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Seetion 127.24  is repealed.
Approved April 19, 1973,

CHAPTER 122—S.F.No.663

An act relating to public welfare; changing the agency desig-
nated to receive withheld support money, amending Minnesota
Statutes 1971, Section 256.873.
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